Operating Income Growth (as reported)  (4.48) % *  14.71 %  26.91 %
Adjusted Operating Income Growth  21.21 %  21.43 %  7.56 %  27.15 %
Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency)  21.20 %  29.26 %  7.56 %  29.21 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin  5.52 %  4.09 %  4.46 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency)  5.52 %  4.06 %  4.45 %

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2023

FSS United States FSS International Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,843,149 $ 1,073,007 $ 3,916,156

Operating Income (as reported) $ 151,129 $ 6,887 $ (32,659) $ 125,357
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  19,213  3,200  —  22,413
Severance and Other Charges  2,310  26,090  552  28,952
Spin-off Related Charges  —  —  1,941  1,941
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  (34,061)  2,768  32  (31,261)

Adjusted Operating Income $ 138,591 $ 38,945 $ (30,134) $ 147,402

Operating Income Margin (as reported)  5.32 %  0.64 %  3.20 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin  4.87 %  3.63 %  3.76 %

* Not meaningful

13

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME MARGIN
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

Six Months Ended
March 29, 2024

FSS United States FSS International Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 6,256,236 $ 2,351,442 $ 8,607,678
Operating Income (as reported) $ 319,130 $ 88,819 $ (81,913) $ 326,036
Operating Income Margin (as reported)  5.10 %  3.78 %  3.79 %

Revenue (as reported) $ 6,256,236 $ 2,351,442 $ 8,607,678
Effect of Currency Translation  64  86,271  86,335

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 6,256,300 $ 2,437,713 $ 8,694,013
Revenue Growth (as reported)  8.54 %  13.83 %  9.93 %
Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic)  8.54 %  18.01 %  11.04 %

Operating Income (as reported) $ 319,130 $ 88,819 $ (81,913) $ 326,036
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  44,041  7,238  —  51,279
Severance and Other Charges  6,149  —  92  6,241
Spin-off Related Charges  —  —  29,037  29,037
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  568  4,844  —  5,412

Adjusted Operating Income $ 369,888 $ 100,901 $ (52,784) $ 418,005
Effect of Currency Translation  72  2,525  —  2,597

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency) $ 369,960 $ 103,426 $ (52,784) $ 420,602

Operating Income Growth (as reported)  3.04 %  163.98 %  (23.52) %  17.68 %
Adjusted Operating Income Growth  19.74 %  30.09 %  11.81 %  27.98 %
Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency)  19.77 %  33.34 %  11.81 %  28.78 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin  5.91 %  4.29 %  4.86 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency)  5.91 %  4.24 %  4.84 %

Six Months Ended
March 31, 2023

FSS United States FSS International Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 5,764,186 $ 2,065,690 $ 7,829,876

Operating Income (as reported) $ 309,711 $ 33,646 $ (66,315) $ 277,042
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  38,334  5,762  —  44,096
Severance and Other Charges  2,310  26,090  552  28,952
Spin-off Related Charges  —  —  3,431  3,431
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  (41,458)  12,067  2,481  (26,910)

Adjusted Operating Income $ 308,897 $ 77,565 $ (59,851) $ 326,611

Operating Income Margin (as reported)  5.37 %  1.63 %  3.54 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin  5.36 %  3.75 %  4.17 %

14

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET INCOME & ADJUSTED EARNINGS PER SHARE
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended
March 29, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 29, 2024 March 31, 2023

Net Income from Continuing Operations Attributable to
Aramark Stockholders (as reported) $ 53,449 $ 14,249 $ 81,985 $ 52,747
Adjustment:

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  27,375  22,413  51,279  44,096